
Lander (6-4) -vs- Wingate (7-3)
2/18/2026 at Wingate, N.C. (WU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Payton Schurlknight (1-0)
Loss: Lily Robbins (1-1)
HBP: Mattye Geddings, Lily Robbins, Emilee Cohee
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:21   Weather: Overcast, 66 degrees
Game notes:
- Schurlknight faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lander 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 8 8 0
Wingate 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0

Lander 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Allen cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara VonAchen 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Bella Angeli ss 3 2 2 4 1 1 0
Ava Perkins dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Isabella Santos c 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Reagan Hill rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brie Cazares 3b/p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mattye Geddings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Bumgarner lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Emorie Anderson 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Payton Schurlknight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaylee Youmans 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 8 8 3 4 5

2B: Ava Perkins (1); Brie Cazares (1); Samantha Bumgarner (1)
HR: Bella Angeli (2); Isabella Santos (1)
SF: Ava Perkins (1)
HBP: Kara VonAchen (1); Brie Cazares (1)

Wingate 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Damyia McFadden 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Nidermaier 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addy Higginbotham ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lily Huneycutt 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kendra Murray dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Paisley Boatright rf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Carrie Ellen bryan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bella Kraemer cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Raleigh Dudley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Dixon c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Reagan Simmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Griffin lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lily Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emilee Cohee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 3 0 4

HR: Kendra Murray (1); Paisley Boatright (1)
SH: Carrie Ellen bryan (1)
CS: Bella Kraemer (1)
HBP: Paisley Boatright (1)

Lander IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Payton Schurlknight (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 14 2 6 52
Kaylee Youmans 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Brie Cazares 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 5 16
Mattye Geddings 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 5 1 19
Totals 4 2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 22 27 7 12 87

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Robbins (L, 1-1) 4.0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 15 17 7 1 62
Emilee Cohee 3.0 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 12 16 6 2 51
Totals 8 8 8 3 4 0 0 2 0 27 33 13 3 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lander - Top of 1st LU WU
E. Allen popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
K. VonAchen hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
B. Angeli struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 0 0
A. Perkins fouled out to 1b (1-2 FKB). 0 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st LU WU
D. McFadden grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Higginbotham flied out to lf (1-2 FSB). 0 0
L. Huneycutt walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
K. Murray grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Lander - Top of 2nd LU WU
I. Santos fouled out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
R. Hill struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0
B. Cazares grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd LU WU
P. Boatright homered to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK). 0 1
C. Bryan grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1
B. Kraemer singled to left field (1-2 KBF). 0 1
B. Kraemer out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
M. Dixon walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
M. Dixon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Riley Griffi grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSB). 0 1

Lander - Top of 3rd LU WU
S. Bumgarner doubled down the rf line (2-1 FBB). 0 1
E. Anderson struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 0 1
E. Allen popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
K. VonAchen walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
B. Angeli homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 FBF); K. VonAchen scored; S. Bumgarner scored. 3 1
A. Perkins flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd LU WU
D. McFadden popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Higginbotham grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 3 1
L. Huneycutt grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 1

Lander - Top of 4th LU WU
Nidermaier to 3b for D. McFadden. 3 1
I. Santos popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 1
R. Hill fouled out to c (2-2 BKBF). 3 1
B. Cazares doubled to left center (0-0). 3 1
S. Bumgarner struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 3 1

Wingate - Bottom of 4th LU WU
K. Murray homered to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 3 2
P. Boatright walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
K. Youmans to p for Schurlknight. 3 2



B. Cazares to p. 3 2
K. Youmans to 3b. 3 2
C. Bryan out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); P. Boatright advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 3 2
B. Kraemer grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lander - Top of 5th LU WU
Emilee Cohee to p for Lily Robbins. 3 2
E. Anderson singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 2
E. Allen flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
K. VonAchen walked (3-0 BBBB); E. Anderson advanced to second. 3 2
B. Angeli walked (3-2 BFBBFB); K. VonAchen advanced to second; E. Anderson advanced to third. 3 2
A. Perkins flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); B. Angeli advanced to second; K. VonAchen advanced to third;
E. Anderson scored. 4 2
I. Santos flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2

Wingate - Bottom of 5th LU WU
M. Dixon grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 2
Riley Griffi singled to left center (1-0 B). 4 2
Nidermaier grounded out to p (1-2 BKF); Riley Griffi advanced to second. 4 2
Higginbotham grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 2

Lander - Top of 6th LU WU
R. Hill singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 4 2
B. Cazares hit by pitch (0-1 S); R. Hill advanced to second. 4 2
S. Bumgarner grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK); B. Cazares advanced to second; R. Hill advanced to
third. 4 2
E. Anderson flied out to rf, RBI (2-1 FBB); B. Cazares out at third rf to 3b; R. Hill scored. 5 2

Wingate - Bottom of 6th LU WU
M. Geddings to p for B. Cazares. 5 2
L. Huneycutt flied out to ss (1-2 BKF). 5 2
K. Murray fouled out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 2
P. Boatright hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 5 2
C. Bryan popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 5 2

Lander - Top of 7th LU WU
E. Allen popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 2
K. VonAchen lined out to 2b (2-2 BBSF). 5 2
B. Angeli homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 6 2
A. Perkins doubled to right center (1-0 B). 6 2
I. Santos homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); A. Perkins scored. 8 2
R. Hill grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 2

Wingate - Bottom of 7th LU WU
R. Dudley pinch hit for B. Kraemer. 8 2
R. Simmons pinch hit for M. Dixon. 8 2
R. Dudley popped up to ss (0-0). 8 2
R. Simmons grounded out to p (0-0). 8 2
Riley Griffi flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 2


